the purpose of paying the State apportionments t6 pnblic elementary 
and high schools of the State of Nevada on the basis of current average 
daily attendance as in this act provided, there is hereby appropriated 
from any money in the general fund not otherwise appropriatecl the 
sum of one million one hundred thousand dollars ($1,100,000). The 
appropriation herein made is in addition to the appropriations made 
by Sections 51 and 53 of that certain Act entitled, 'An Act making 
appropriations from the General Fund, the State Highway Fund ancl 
the County Gas 'l'ax Fund for the support of the civil government of

[...]

the purpose of paying the State apportionments to public elementary 
and high schools of the State of Nevada on the basis of current average 
Claily attendance as in this Act provided, there is hereby appropriated 
from any money in the General Fund not otherwise appropriated the 
sum of one million four hundred thousand dollars ( $1,400,000). 'l'he 
appropriation her ein made is in addition to the appropriations made 
by Sections 51 and 53 of that certain Act entitled , 'An Act making 
appropriations from the General Fund, the State Hig-hway Fund and 
the County Gas Tax Fund for the support of the ciYil government of